TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SECURITY PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK		09/27/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DuBois Chemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	3630 East Kemper Road
City:	Sharonville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45241
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0433883	PARKO
Registration Number:	0440766	PARKO
Registration Number:	0444253	PARKO
Registration Number:	0532647	NEUTRA-GAS
Registration Number:	0864719	584-G KITTEN WAX
Registration Number:	1020860	KEMQUENCH
Registration Number:	1020861	PARQUENCH
Registration Number:	1100460	
Registration Number:	1191937	NO-CY
Registration Number:	1510554	HYDROQUENCH
Registration Number:	1443584	THE RIGHT CHEMISTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

REEL: 006758 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK 900517374

Address Line 4: Chica	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19620731	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel	
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Auston - Trademark Security Interest Release Affidavit#page1.tif source=Auston - Trademark Security Interest Release Affidavit#page2.tif source=Auston - Trademark Security Interest Release Affidavit#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006758 FRAME: 0591

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re:

Reel/Frame 0694/0721 Security Interest in Trademarks from Park Chemical Company to Security Pacific National Bank executed June 28, 1989 and Recorded July 7, 1989

AFFIDAVIT TO RELEASE TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

- I, Jeffrey W. Welsh, being duly sworn, state:
- 1. I am the President and Chief Executive Officer of DuBois Chemicals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and I am authorized to make this Affidavit herein. My experience and responsibilities and review of company records give me personal knowledge of the matters set out in this affidavit and I could testify competently to such matters.
- 2. I was the President and Chief Executive Officer of DuBois Chemicals, Inc. from 2008 to Present. The statements made herein are within my personal knowledge and, if called to testify thereto, I would be competent to do so.
- On June 28, 1989, Park Chemical Company, a predecessor-in-interest to DuBois Chemicals, Inc., granted a Security Interest in Trademarks to Security Pacific National Bank to the subject trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Registered</u>
PARKO	433883	11/04/1947
PARKO	440766	09/28/1948
PARKO	444253	10/03/1950
NEUTRA-GAS	532647	10/31/1950
584-G KITTEN WAX	864719	02/11/1969
KEMQUENCH	1020860	09/23/1975
PARQUENCH	1020861	09/23/1975

KE 64342833.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006758 FRAME: 0592

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Registered</u>
DESIGN	1100460	08/29/1978
NO-CY	1191937	03/16/1982
HYDROQUENCH	1510554	11/01/1988
THE RIGHT CHEMISTRY	1443584	06/16/1987

- 4. This Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded on July 7, 1989 on Reel/Frame 0694/0721.
- 5 Company records for DuBois Chemicals, Inc. indicate that payment was made to Security Pacific National Bank on or about February 10, 1992.
- 6. I hereby state that this Security Interest in Trademarks is no longer extant based on my personal knowledge and review of company records.
- 7. Attempts to obtain documentation for the Release of the Security Interest in Trademarks could not be done since learning that the security interest holder, Security Pacific National Bank, no longer exists.
- 8. This Affidavit is being filed to clear the security interest filing and release this security interest filing based on the facts presented above.
- 9. It is respectfully requested that the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office be amended to update the Security Interest filings and the Release of the subject security interest recording at Reel/Frame 0694/0721 and recorded on July 7, 1989.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

By:

Name: Jeffrey W Welsh

Title: CEO DuBois Chemicals Inc.

Date: September 27, 2019

Sworn and subscribe to before me this 27th day of September, 2019.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

13-23

PAMELAA, MEINERS Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires (N-13-2022